
Hunter College (12-9, 8-3 CUNYAC) -vs- Baruch (13-7, 7-4 CUNYAC)
02/06/20 at New York, NY @ ARC Arena

 
 

 
 
Hunter College 80

Baruch 45

Date: 02/06/20
Time: 5:35 pm
Attendance: 1000
Site: New York, NY @ ARC Arena
Referees: Neal Dacke, Kaz Beverley, Ashley Olsen

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Hunter College 14 20 27 19 80
Baruch 12 11 12 10 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Janine Conway * 29 7-14 2-4 6-7 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 2 22
15 Kristina Krslovic * 30 5-11 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 2 15
13 Theresa Leung * 24 5-10 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 8 0 0 4 12
20 Maya Thompson * 27 5-8 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 4 0 5 3 0 10
12 Brooke DeGiulio * 23 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Kimberly Lau 10 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
03 Madison LaSalle 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
22 Alexandra Pannuto 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 4
00 Phoebe Valenton 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 2 2
04 Nicole Ballin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
14 Morgan Gress 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
11 Isabella Santos 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Nia Chung 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Pearl Mensah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Tina Chen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 11-22 7-9 13-33 46 17 21 13 4 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 31-67   46.3 % 11-22   50.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 35 4th-
00:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Dawson, Nia * 37 4-18 0-1 10-12 3-6 9 1 0 1 1 3 18
25 Spahiu, Melinda * 40 2-12 0-2 2-3 4-5 9 2 4 3 1 1 6
15 Zirpolo, Daniela * 35 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 3 3 2 4
03 Snyder, Frances * 22 1-8 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 2
20 Ahmed, Sameera * 13 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 7 0 0 1
13 Ye, Milly 30 4-12 3-10 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 11
12 Michie, Valsenia 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Rivera, Kaitlyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rivera, Emily 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-62 4-17 13-17 17-24 41 13 10 19 5 7 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 2-16   12.50 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 14-62   22.6 % 4-17   23.5 % 13-17   76.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Hunter College 14

Baruch 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Janine Conway 13 3-10 1-3 2-2 0-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 9
15 Kristina Krslovic 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 2 1 4 1 0 1 3
13 Theresa Leung 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 3 0 0 3 5
20 Maya Thompson 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-3 9 1 0 2 2 0 4
12 Brooke DeGiulio 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Kimberly Lau 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Madison LaSalle 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Alexandra Pannuto 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
0 Phoebe Valenton 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 2
4 Nicole Ballin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Morgan Gress 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Isabella Santos 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Nia Chung 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Pearl Mensah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tina Chen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 4-9 2-2 6-17 39 8 10 9 2 7 34
43.8 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dawson, Nia 20 3-9 0-1 3-3 0-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 9
25 Spahiu, Melinda 20 0-4 0-0 0-0 3-4 8 2 3 0 0 1 0
15 Zirpolo, Daniela 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 5 0 1 1 2 2 2
3 Snyder, Frances 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
20 Ahmed, Sameera 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 1
13 Ye, Milly 14 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 9
12 Michie, Valsenia 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Rivera, Kaitlyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rivera, Emily 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-30 3-10 4-5 5-12 29 5 6 9 2 4 23
26.7 % 30.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Hunter College 20

Baruch 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Janine Conway 16 4-4 1-1 4-5 1-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 13
15 Kristina Krslovic 13 4-10 4-7 0-0 0-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 12
13 Theresa Leung 13 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 1 7
20 Maya Thompson 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 8 3 0 3 1 0 6
12 Brooke DeGiulio 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kimberly Lau 4 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Madison LaSalle 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Alexandra Pannuto 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
0 Phoebe Valenton 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Nicole Ballin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
14 Morgan Gress 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
11 Isabella Santos 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nia Chung 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pearl Mensah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tina Chen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 7-13 5-7 7-16 40 9 11 4 2 5 46
48.6 % 53.8 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Dawson, Nia 17 1-9 0-0 7-9 3-2 9 1 0 0 1 2 9
25 Spahiu, Melinda 20 2-8 0-2 2-3 1-1 6 0 1 3 1 0 6
15 Zirpolo, Daniela 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 6 1 1 2 1 0 2
3 Snyder, Frances 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
20 Ahmed, Sameera 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Ye, Milly 16 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 2
12 Michie, Valsenia 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Rivera, Kaitlyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rivera, Emily 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-32 1-7 9-12 12-12 36 8 4 10 3 3 22
18.8 % 14.3 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hunter College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,JANINE 09:55

09:55 BLOCK  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,JANINE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA
09:29 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 09:04

08:55 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES
STEAL  by LEUNG,THERESA 08:54

08:51 FOUL  by AHMED,SAMEERA
GOOD FT by CONWAY,JANINE 08:51 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by CONWAY,JANINE 08:51 2-0 V 2

08:31 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA
STEAL  by LEUNG,THERESA 08:30
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,JANINE 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA
08:18 MISS LAYUP by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,JANINE 08:10 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

07:52 MISS JUMPER by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,JANINE --
MISS 3PTR by LEUNG,THERESA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:09 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA

STEAL  by LEUNG,THERESA 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by LEUNG,THERESA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:04 6-0 V 6
FOUL  by LEUNG,THERESA 06:49

06:49 SUB IN by YE,MILLY
06:49 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA
06:35 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAYA 06:28
06:28 STEAL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA

FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAYA 06:28
SUB IN by VALENTON,PHOEBE 06:28
SUB OUT by LEUNG,THERESA 06:28

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:10 TURNOVER  by YE,MILLY

STEAL  by CONWAY,JANINE 06:09
TURNOVER  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 06:04

06:03 STEAL  by DAWSON,NIA
05:59 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,NIA

STEAL  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 05:58
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,JANINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:54 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --

05:42 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES
REBOUND DEF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by VALENTON,PHOEBE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA
05:02 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA

-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,FRANCES
TURNOVER  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 04:52
SUB IN by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 04:52
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAYA 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by AHMED,SAMEERA
04:52 SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES
04:37 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by YE,MILLY



-- ASSIST  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
04:11 FOUL  by YE,MILLY

MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,JANINE 03:55
03:55 BLOCK  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

REBOUND OFF by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA --
TURNOVER  by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 03:46

03:46 STEAL  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
03:41 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA

STEAL  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 03:41
GOOD LAYUP by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA(in the paint) 03:35 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --

03:23 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY
REBOUND DEF by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA
SUB IN by LAU,KIMBERLY 03:04
SUB OUT by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by SNYDER,FRANCES
03:04 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA
02:58 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by YE,MILLY

-- ASSIST  by SNYDER,FRANCES
MISS JUMPER by LAU,KIMBERLY 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
02:23 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
02:07 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA

REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,JANINE --
MISS 3PTR by CONWAY,JANINE 01:45
REBOUND OFF by LAU,KIMBERLY --
GOOD JUMPER by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 01:35 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --
FOUL  by CONWAY,JANINE 01:20

01:20 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA
01:20 12-12 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:20
SUB IN by CHUNG,NIA 01:20
SUB OUT by LAU,KIMBERLY 01:20
SUB OUT by CONWAY,JANINE 01:20
SUB OUT by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 01:20
SUB OUT by VALENTON,PHOEBE 01:20
SUB OUT by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 01:20
MISS JUMPER by LAU,KIMBERLY 00:49
REBOUND OFF by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA --

00:48 FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
GOOD LAYUP by VALENTON,PHOEBE(in the paint) 00:43 14-12 V 2

00:29 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA
REBOUND DEF by VALENTON,PHOEBE --
TURNOVER  by CHUNG,NIA 00:17

00:16 STEAL  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
00:10 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,NIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hunter College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
SUB IN by VALENTON,PHOEBE 10:00
SUB OUT by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by YE,MILLY
10:00 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA



GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,JANINE 09:48 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --
FOUL  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 09:33

09:21 MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by VALENTON,PHOEBE --
GOOD 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 09:13 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by VALENTON,PHOEBE --

09:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:57 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA
08:49 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES
08:49 SUB IN by AHMED,SAMEERA
08:49 SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES

MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,JANINE 08:35
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MAYA --

08:35 FOUL  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
TURNOVER  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 08:32
FOUL  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 08:32
SUB IN by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 08:32
SUB OUT by VALENTON,PHOEBE 08:32

08:06 MISS JUMPER by AHMED,SAMEERA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,THERESA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAYA(in the paint) 07:55 22-12 V 10
FOUL  by CONWAY,JANINE 07:40

07:40 MISS FT by AHMED,SAMEERA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:40 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by AHMED,SAMEERA
SUB IN by SANTOS,ISABELLA 07:40
SUB OUT by CONWAY,JANINE 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA
07:40 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,MAYA 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA

FOUL  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 07:04
06:55 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY

REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ISABELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAYA(in the paint) 06:31 24-13 V 11
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

06:19 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA
BLOCK  by THOMPSON,MAYA 06:19

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:08 TURNOVER  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAYA 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA

05:50 24-15 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by SANTOS,ISABELLA 05:50

05:50 24-16 V 8 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA
05:50 SUB IN by SNYDER,FRANCES
05:50 SUB OUT by YE,MILLY

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAYA 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA

05:48 MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAYA 05:48

05:39 24-18 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES
-- ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA

GOOD 3PTR by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 05:39 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --

04:29 MISS 3PTR by MICHIE,VALSENIA
REBOUND DEF by SANTOS,ISABELLA --



GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,THERESA 04:20 30-18 V 12
ASSIST  by SANTOS,ISABELLA --

04:02 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES
-- REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA

03:36 30-20 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA

03:14 FOUL  by MICHIE,VALSENIA
SUB IN by VALENTON,PHOEBE 03:14
SUB IN by CONWAY,JANINE 03:14
SUB IN by LAU,KIMBERLY 03:14
SUB OUT by SANTOS,ISABELLA 03:14
SUB OUT by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 03:14
SUB OUT by LEUNG,THERESA 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by AHMED,SAMEERA
03:14 SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES

MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,JANINE 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by AHMED,SAMEERA

02:59 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA
STEAL  by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 02:58
MISS LAYUP by VALENTON,PHOEBE 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA
02:35 MISS JUMPER by AHMED,SAMEERA

REBOUND DEF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 02:27

02:27 SUB IN by YE,MILLY
02:27 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA
02:07 MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA

BLOCK  by THOMPSON,MAYA 02:07
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LAU,KIMBERLY(in the paint) 01:45 32-20 V 12

01:31 MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
SUB IN by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 01:14
SUB IN by LASALLE,MADISON 01:14
SUB IN by CHEN,TINA 01:14
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAYA 01:14
SUB OUT by VALENTON,PHOEBE 01:14
SUB OUT by CONWAY,JANINE 01:14
MISS 3PTR by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:50 32-23 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by YE,MILLY

-- ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
GOOD JUMPER by LASALLE,MADISON 00:22 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,NIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hunter College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
10:00 SUB IN by YE,MILLY
10:00 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA
09:42 FOUL  by SNYDER,FRANCES

MISS LAYUP by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 09:35
09:35 BLOCK  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

REBOUND OFF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAYA 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by SNYDER,FRANCES
09:12 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:05 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY



REBOUND DEF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
MISS JUMPER by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by YE,MILLY
SUB IN by GRESS,MORGAN 08:24
SUB OUT by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 08:24

08:19 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA
REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,JANINE --
MISS 3PTR by GRESS,MORGAN 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SPAHIU,MELINDA
07:58 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAYA(in the paint) 07:47 36-23 V 13
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

07:23 TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
STEAL  by GRESS,MORGAN 07:23
MISS LAYUP by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 07:11
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MAYA --

07:09 FOUL  by YE,MILLY
GOOD 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 07:02 39-23 V 16
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

07:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:45 39-25 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YE,MILLY
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,THERESA 06:23
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEUNG,THERESA 06:07 41-25 V 16

05:46 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA
REBOUND DEF by GRESS,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA
05:28 41-27 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

-- ASSIST  by YE,MILLY
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,THERESA 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
04:55 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES

STEAL  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 04:55
MISS LAYUP by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 04:49

04:49 BLOCK  by DAWSON,NIA
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

04:42 TURNOVER  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
04:42 FOUL  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
04:42 SUB IN by AHMED,SAMEERA
04:42 SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES

GOOD 3PTR by CONWAY,JANINE 04:30 44-27 V 17
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

04:14 MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by VALENTON,PHOEBE 04:14
SUB OUT by LEUNG,THERESA 04:14

04:08 MISS JUMPER by AHMED,SAMEERA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,NIA

FOUL  by GRESS,MORGAN 04:05
04:05 MISS FT by DAWSON,NIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:05 MISS FT by DAWSON,NIA

REBOUND DEF by GRESS,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAYA 03:58

03:44 44-29 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by YE,MILLY
-- ASSIST  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,JANINE(in the paint) 03:25 46-29 V 17
ASSIST  by GRESS,MORGAN --

03:25 FOUL  by YE,MILLY



GOOD FT by CONWAY,JANINE 03:25 47-29 V 18
03:11 MISS JUMPER by YE,MILLY

REBOUND DEF by VALENTON,PHOEBE --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,MAYA 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by DAWSON,NIA
02:55 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA

BLOCK  by THOMPSON,MAYA 02:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:47 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA
STEAL  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 02:47

02:42 FOUL  by YE,MILLY
GOOD FT by CONWAY,JANINE 02:42 48-29 V 19
GOOD FT by CONWAY,JANINE 02:42 49-29 V 20

02:42 SUB IN by SNYDER,FRANCES
02:42 SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA
02:42 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA
02:42 SUB OUT by YE,MILLY
02:18 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 01:56 52-29 V 23
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAYA 01:42

01:42 52-30 V 22 GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA
01:42 52-31 V 21 GOOD FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA

SUB IN by LEUNG,THERESA 01:42
SUB OUT by GRESS,MORGAN 01:42
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,MAYA 01:23 54-31 V 23
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

01:06 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,FRANCES
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by CONWAY,JANINE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:57 56-31 V 25
ASSIST  by LEUNG,THERESA --

00:46 MISS LAYUP by SPAHIU,MELINDA
-- REBOUND OFF by SPAHIU,MELINDA

00:43 56-33 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA(in the paint)
FOUL  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by SPAHIU,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --
SUB IN by GRESS,MORGAN 00:43
SUB OUT by VALENTON,PHOEBE 00:43
GOOD JUMPER by CONWAY,JANINE 00:27 58-33 V 25
ASSIST  by GRESS,MORGAN --

00:23 TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
GOOD 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 00:15 61-33 V 28
ASSIST  by CONWAY,JANINE --
FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAYA 00:03

00:03 61-34 V 27 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA
00:03 61-35 V 26 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA

SUB IN by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 00:03
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAYA 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Hunter College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baruch
GOOD 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 09:44 64-35 V 29
ASSIST  by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA --

09:36 MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,FRANCES
-- REBOUND OFF by YE,MILLY

09:26 MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:19 SUB IN by YE,MILLY
09:19 SUB OUT by AHMED,SAMEERA



09:19 SUB OUT by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
09:08 MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,FRANCES

REBOUND DEF by LEUNG,THERESA --
MISS 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:44 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA

MISS LAYUP by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,FRANCES

08:18 TURNOVER  by SNYDER,FRANCES
SUB IN by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 08:18
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAYA 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,MAYA(in the paint) 08:01 66-35 V 31
ASSIST  by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA --

07:36 MISS 3PTR by SPAHIU,MELINDA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,NIA

FOUL  by THOMPSON,MAYA 07:34
07:34 66-36 V 30 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA
07:34 66-37 V 29 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA

SUB IN by GRESS,MORGAN 07:34
SUB IN by THOMPSON,MAYA 07:34
SUB OUT by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 07:34
SUB OUT by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
07:34 SUB OUT by SNYDER,FRANCES

MISS 3PTR by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,NIA

07:12 MISS LAYUP by AHMED,SAMEERA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

07:08 TURNOVER  by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
STEAL  by CONWAY,JANINE 07:08
TURNOVER  by CONWAY,JANINE 07:04

07:04 STEAL  by DAWSON,NIA
FOUL  by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 06:56

06:56 66-38 V 28 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA
06:56 66-39 V 27 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA

SUB IN by VALENTON,PHOEBE 06:56
SUB OUT by KRSLOVIC,KRISTINA 06:56

06:43 FOUL  by AHMED,SAMEERA
GOOD 3PTR by LEUNG,THERESA 06:28 69-39 V 30

06:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 06:27
SUB IN by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 06:27
SUB OUT by GRESS,MORGAN 06:27
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,MAYA 06:27
FOUL  by VALENTON,PHOEBE 06:14

06:09 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

FOUL  by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 06:06
06:01 TURNOVER  by AHMED,SAMEERA

STEAL  by LEUNG,THERESA 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by LEUNG,THERESA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:58 71-39 V 32

05:35 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWSON,NIA

05:32 71-41 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 05:31

05:31 71-42 V 29 GOOD FT by DAWSON,NIA
05:31 SUB IN by MICHIE,VALSENIA

MISS JUMPER by VALENTON,PHOEBE 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:03 MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA
REBOUND DEF by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA --
MISS 3PTR by VALENTON,PHOEBE 04:56



REBOUND OFF by DEGIULIO,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA

04:34 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,NIA
REBOUND DEF by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA --
MISS JUMPER by LEUNG,THERESA 04:06
REBOUND OFF by CONWAY,JANINE --

04:06 FOUL  by DAWSON,NIA
MISS FT by CONWAY,JANINE 04:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONWAY,JANINE 04:06 72-42 V 30
SUB IN by BALLIN,NICOLE 04:06
SUB IN by LAU,KIMBERLY 04:06
SUB IN by GRESS,MORGAN 04:06
SUB IN by SANTOS,ISABELLA 04:06
SUB IN by LASALLE,MADISON 04:06
SUB OUT by DEGIULIO,BROOKE 04:06
SUB OUT by CONWAY,JANINE 04:06
SUB OUT by PANNUTO,ALEXANDRA 04:06
SUB OUT by LEUNG,THERESA 04:06
SUB OUT by VALENTON,PHOEBE 04:06

04:03 MISS 3PTR by YE,MILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:44 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,NIA
REBOUND DEF by BALLIN,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by LASALLE,MADISON 03:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:10 SUB IN by RIVERA,KAITLYN
03:10 SUB IN by RIVERA,EMILY
03:10 SUB OUT by ZIRPOLO,DANIELA
03:10 SUB OUT by DAWSON,NIA

MISS 3PTR by LAU,KIMBERLY 03:06
REBOUND OFF by BALLIN,NICOLE --

02:50 FOUL  by RIVERA,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by LAU,KIMBERLY 02:50 73-42 V 31
MISS FT by LAU,KIMBERLY 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,KAITLYN
02:37 TURNOVER  by SPAHIU,MELINDA

GOOD JUMPER by BALLIN,NICOLE 02:17 75-42 V 33
01:52 75-45 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by MICHIE,VALSENIA

-- ASSIST  by SPAHIU,MELINDA
GOOD 3PTR by LASALLE,MADISON 01:32 78-45 V 33
ASSIST  by BALLIN,NICOLE --
SUB IN by MENSAH,PEARL 01:29
SUB OUT by GRESS,MORGAN 01:29

01:16 MISS JUMPER by MICHIE,VALSENIA
BLOCK  by BALLIN,NICOLE 01:16
REBOUND DEF by MENSAH,PEARL --
GOOD JUMPER by LAU,KIMBERLY 00:52 80-45 V 35

00:37 MISS 3PTR by SPAHIU,MELINDA
REBOUND DEF by BALLIN,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by MENSAH,PEARL 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MICHIE,VALSENIA
00:01 MISS JUMPER by SPAHIU,MELINDA

REBOUND DEF by MENSAH,PEARL --


